

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PROGRAM
CALENDAR YEAR 2013

Office: General Services Division			Program/Project: Building Maintenance										
Item no.	Articles	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty	1st Qtr Total Amt	Qty	2nd Qtr Total Amt	Qty	3rd Qtr Total Amt	Qty	4th Qtr Total Amt	Qty
1	Hardiflex board	¼"X4"X8'	Pcs.	450.00	10	4,500.00			10	4,500.00			20
2	Plywood marine	¼"X4"X8'	Pcs.	420.00	10	4,200.00			10	4,200.00			20
3	Plywood marine	¾"X4"X8'	Pcs.	950.00	10	9,500.00			10	9,500.00			20
4	Good lumber	2"X2"X10' KD S4S	Pcs.	140.00	20	2,800.00			20	2,800.00			40
5	Good lumber	2"X3"X10' KD S4S	Pcs.	210.00	15	3,150.00			15	3,150.00			30
6	Good lumber	2"X5"X10' KD	Pcs.	400.00	5	2,000.00			5	2,000.00			10
7	Paint white	Quick dry enamel	Gals.	620.00	12	7,440.00			12	7,440.00			24
8	Paint white	Flat latex	Gals.	520.00	12	6,240.00			12	6,240.00			24
9	Paint white	Semi-latex	Gals.	660.00	12	7,920.00			12	7,920.00			24
10	Paint white	Automotive	Gals.	710.00	12	8,520.00			12	8,520.00			24
11	Paint Gray	Automotive	Gals.	710.00	12	8,520.00			12	8,520.00			24
12	Paint yellow	Traffic	Gals.	710.00	12	8,520.00			12	8,520.00			24
13	Paint raw sienna	Tinting color	Qrts.	150.00	10	1,500.00			10	1,500.00			20
14	Paint burm amber	Tinting color	Qrts.	150.00	10	1,500.00			10	1,500.00			20
15	Paint lamp black	Tinting color	Qtrs.	150.00	10	1,500.00			10	1,500.00			20
16	Paint thallo blue	Tinting color	Qtrs.	150.00	10	1,500.00			10	1,500.00			20
17	Paint thallo red	Tinting color	Qtrs.	150.00	10	1,500.00			10	1,500.00			20
18	Clear gloss	Lacquer	Gals.	580.00	12	6,960.00			12	6,960.00			24
19	Sanding sealer	Lacquer	Gals.	580.00	12	6,960.00			12	6,960.00			24
20	Flo	Lacquer	Gals.	580.00	12	6,960.00			12	6,960.00			24
21	Paint	Thinner	Gals.	580.00	12	6,960.00			12	6,960.00			24
22	Sanding paper	#180 water proof	Roll	1,500.00	1	1,500.00			1	1,500.00			2
23	Sanding paper	#220 water proof	Roll	1,800.00	1	1,800.00			1	1,800.00			2
24	Sanding paper	#440 water proff	Roll	2,000.00	1	2,000.00			1	2,000.00			2
25	Lavatory faucet	Hot and cold	Pcs.	180.00	12	2,160.00			12	2,160.00			24
26	Pressure flusher	Water closet	Pcs.	200.00	12	2,400.00			12	2,400.00			24

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PROGRAM
CALENDAR YEAR 2013

Office: General Services Division			Program/Project: Building Maintenance										
			Unit	Unit Prize		1st Qtr		2nd Qtr		3rd Qtr		4th Qtr	
Item no.	Articles	Description			Qty	Total Amt	Qty	Total Amt	Qty	Total Amt	Qty	Total Amt	Qty
27	Water closet hose	Heavy duty	Pcs.	160.00	12	1,920.00			12	1,920.00			24
28	Angle valve	Heavy duty	Pcs.	220.00	12	2,640.00			12	2,640.00			24
29	Gate valve	Heavy duty ½"	Pcs.	380.00	6	2,280.00			6	2,280.00			12
30	G.I. pipe	½"X20' sched 40	Pcs.	200.00	8	1,600.00			8	1,600.00			16
31	G.I. pipe	¾"X20' sched 40	Pcs.	300.00	8	2,400.00			8	2,400.00			16
32	Gate valve	¾"	Pcs.	150.00	5	750.00			5	750.00			10
33	Gate valve	1½"	Pcs.	300.00	5	1,500.00			5	1,500.00			10
34	Gate valve	2"	Pcs.	400.00	5	2,000.00			5	2,000.00			10
35	Tape	Teflon	Pcs.	22.00	20	440.00			20	440.00			40
36	Pioneer epoxy	A & B	Pcs.	620.00	8	4,960.00			8	4,960.00			16
37	Vulcaseal	Sealant	Gals.	520.00	8	4,160.00			8	4,160.00			16
38	G.I. sheet	Gauge 24	Pcs.	420.00	5	2,100.00			5	2,100.00			10
39	Bidet heavy duty	Stainless	Pcs.	120.00	10	1,200.00			10	1,200.00			20
40	Gypsum putty	ABC	Gals.	480.00	8	3,840.00			8	3,840.00			16
41	Shower valve	Standard size	Pcs.	300.00	8	2,400.00			8	2,400.00			16
42	Sahara	Water proofing	Kls.	80.00	10	800.00			10	800.00			20
43	Cement	Portland	Bags	220.00	12	2,640.00			12	2,640.00			24
44	Nail	Hardiflex	Kls.	50.00	10	500.00			10	500.00			20
45	Paint	Primer	Gals.	380.00	6	2,280.00			6	2,280.00			12
46	Blind riveter	3/16X¾"	Box	230.00	2	460.00			2	460.00			4
47	Faucet	Heavy duty ½"	Pcs.	150.00	8	1,200.00			8	1,200.00			16
48	Lavatory faucet	Single	Pcs.	180.00	8	1,440.00			8	1,440.00			16
49	Paint	Brush 4"	Pcs.	60.00	8	480.00			8	480.00			16
50	Paint	Brush 3"	Pcs.	50.00	8	400.00			8	400.00			16
51	Paint	Brush 2"	Pcs.	40.00	8	320.00			8	320.00			16
52	Paint	Brush 1"	Pcs.	20.00	8	160.00			8	160.00			16

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PROGRAM
CALENDAR YEAR 2013

Office: General Services Division			Program/Project: Building Maintenance										
Item no.	Articles	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty	1st Qtr Total Amt	2nd Qtr Total Amt	3rd Qtr Total Amt	4th Qtr Total Amt	Qty	Total Amt	Qty	Total Amt
53	Paint	Roller	Pcs.	75.00	8	600.00		8	600.00			8	600.00
54	Oil	Penetrating	Box	220.00	4	880.00		4	880.00			4	880.00
55	Termite control	Insecticide	Gals.	700.00	4	2,800.00		4	2,800.00			4	2,800.00
56	Mighty bond	Adhesive	Pcs.	30.00	15	450.00		15	450.00			15	450.00
57	Paint grey	Elastomeric	Gals.	700.00	4	2,800.00		4	2,800.00			4	2,800.00
58	Wood glue	Stickwell	Gals.	210.00	10	2,100.00		10	2,100.00			10	2,100.00
59	Grinding disk	4"	Pcs.	80.00	12	960.00		12	960.00			12	960.00
60	Cutting disk	4"	Pcs.	90.00	12	1,080.00		12	1,080.00			12	1,080.00
61	Cut-off	Wheel	Box	780.00	2	1,560.00		2	1,560.00			2	1,560.00
62	Tile cutter	Heavy duty	Pcs.	120.00	12	1,440.00		12	1,440.00			12	1,440.00
63	Hinges loose pin	3"X3"	Pcs.	35.00	15	525.00		15	525.00			15	525.00
64	Door knob	Lock set	Pcs.	280.00	12	3,360.00		12	3,360.00			12	3,360.00
65	Hack saw blade	Blue mole	Pcs.	40.00	5	200.00		5	200.00			5	200.00
66	Pad lock	YALE (Big)	Pcs.	55.00	15	825.00		15	825.00			15	825.00
67	Metal screw	1"	Box	80.00	5	400.00		5	400.00			5	400.00
68	Wood screw	1"	Box	60.00	5	300.00		5	300.00			5	300.00
69	G.I. tie wire	#16	Kls.	50.00	12	600.00		12	600.00			12	600.00
70	Rebar	8mm	Pcs.	170.00	10	1,700.00		10	1,700.00			10	1,700.00
71	Rebar	10mm	Pcs.	190.00	10	1,900.00		10	1,900.00			10	1,900.00
72	Angle bar	1"X1"X20'	Pcs.	210.00	10	2,100.00		10	2,100.00			10	2,100.00
73	Angle bar	2"X2"X20'	Pcs.	230.00	10	2,300.00		10	2,300.00			10	2,300.00
74	Nails	Common 3"	Kls.	30.00	10	300.00		10	300.00			10	300.00
75	Nails	Common 2"	Kls.	25.00	10	250.00		10	250.00			10	250.00
76	Nails	Finishing 2"	Kls.	35.00	10	350.00		10	350.00			10	350.00
77	Nails	Finishing 1½"	Kls.	33.00	10	330.00		10	330.00			10	330.00
78	Nails	Finishing 1"	Kls.	29.00	10	290.00		10	290.00			10	290.00

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PROGRAM
CALENDAR YEAR 2013

Office: General Services Division			Program/Project: Building Maintenance										
Item no.	Articles	Description	Unit	Unit Prize	Qty	1st Qtr Total Amt	Qty	2nd Qtr Total Amt	Qty	3rd Qtr Total Amt	Qty	4th Qtr Total Amt	Qty
79	Nails	Concrete 3"	Kls.	55.00	15	825.00			15	825.00			30
80	Nails	Concrete 2"	Kls.	45.00	15	675.00			15	675.00			30
81	Paint Baguio green	Roof	Gals.	450.00	8	3,600.00			8	3,600.00			16
82	Tank fitting	Manual type	Pcs.	220.00	8	1,760.00			8	1,760.00			16
83	Tank fitting	Push botton type	Pcs.	230.00	8	1,840.00			8	1,840.00			16
84	Door closer	Heavy duty	Pcs.	45.00	10	450.00			10	450.00			20
85	Door closer metal	Heavy duty	Pcs.	60.00	10	600.00			10	600.00			20
86	Hardiflex	Cutter	Pcs.	120.00	8	960.00			8	960.00			16
87	Fire extinguisher	HCFC 10lbs.	Unit	7,000.00	1	7,000.00							1
88	Fire extinguisher	HCFC 50lbs.	Unit	35,000.00	1	35,000.00							1
89	Fire extinguisher	Halothron 50lbs	Unit	35,000.00	1	35,000.00							1
90	Fire extinguisher	A FFF	Unit	35,000.00	1	35,000.00							1
91	Fire extinguisher	A FFF	Unit	3,800.00	12	45,600.00							12
92	Fire extinguisher	Dry chemicals	Unit	2,600.00	12	31,200.00							12
93	Nails	Hardiflex	Kls.	100.00	10	1,000.00			10	1,000.00			20
94	Conceiled-type hinge	Half lap	Pcs.	75.00	10	750.00			10	750.00			20
95	Conceiled-type hinge	Full lap	Pcs.	75.00	10	750.00			10	750.00			20

Grand Total

Total Amt
9,000.00
8,400.00
19,000.00
5,600.00
6,300.00
4,000.00
14,880.00
12,480.00
15,840.00
17,040.00
17,040.00
17,040.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
13,920.00
13,920.00
13,920.00
13,920.00
3,000.00
3,600.00
4,000.00
4,320.00
4,800.00

Total Amt
3,840.00
5,280.00
4,560.00
3,200.00
4,800.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
880.00
9,920.00
8,320.00
4,200.00
2,400.00
7,680.00
4,800.00
1,600.00
5,280.00
1,000.00
4,560.00
920.00
2,400.00
2,880.00
960.00
800.00
640.00
320.00

Total Amt
1,200.00
1,760.00
5,600.00
900.00
5,600.00
4,200.00
1,920.00
2,160.00
3,120.00
2,880.00
1,050.00
6,720.00
400.00
1,650.00
800.00
600.00
1,200.00
3,400.00
3,800.00
4,200.00
4,600.00
600.00
500.00
700.00
660.00
580.00

Total Amt
1,650.00
1,350.00
7,200.00
3,520.00
3,680.00
900.00
1,200.00
1,920.00
7,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
45,600.00
31,200.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

602,780.00